

NDPS Case No.26 of 2024

Order No.04 Dated 02.01.2025

Today is fixed for production.

Sole accused Binod Chowhan is produced from JC and placed on dock.

No judicial order could be done due to resolution taken by local Bar Association "not to attend court" due to sad demise of Ld Advocate.

As such the case is adjourned today.

For ends of justice fix 15.01.2025 for production and further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional Session Judge
3rd Court, Howrah.**