

T.R-26 of 2024

Order No. 12 dated: 17.04.2025

Today is fixed for production and further order.

Both accused persons are not physically produced by the jail authority concerned.

But Id. P.O has visited the accused persons through V.C.

Heard both sides.

It appears from the record that I.O's report has not been submitted.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix.16.05.2025 for production and I.O's report.

Dictated & corrected by me