

**T.R Case No. 26 of 2024**

**Order No. 13 Dated 16.05.2025**

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

Both the accused person are not physically produced by the concerned Jail Authority , only intermediate custody have been submitted.

I.O.'s report not yet submitted.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **11.06.2025** for production and I.O.'s report. ( Date will be extended due to summer vacation)

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Judge Special Court under  
NDPS Act, Howrah**