

**T.R. Case No.26 of 2024**

**Order No.02 Dated 30.07.2025**

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Both the accused persons are physically produced by the concerned Jail Authority and placed on dock.

Ld. P.P.In Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court room.

C.S.Witness namely Atunu Majumder is present in the court room.

He is examined on dock in part and deferred by the Ld. P.P.In Charge as P.W.1.

Fix **31.07.2025** for production and further evidence P.W.1.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Judge Special Court under  
NDPS Act, Howrah**