

T.R. Case No.26 of 2024

Order No.09 Dated 10.09.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence of C.S.W-4.

Both the accused persons are physically produced by the concerned jail authority and placed on dock.

Ld. P.P in charge and ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court room.

No witness is present.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix.**03.11.2025** for production and evidence of C.S.W-3.

Fix.**04.11.2025** for production and evidence of C.S.W-4.

Fix.**06.11.2025** for production and evidence of C.S.W-5.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**