

T.R. Case No. 26 of 2024

Order No.10 Dated 03.11.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence of C.S.W-3.

Both accused persons are physically produced from the concerned jail authority and placed on dock.

No witness is present.

Heard Ld. Advocates on behalf of the accused persons as well as Ld. Prosecution.

Due to the resolution observed by the Howrah Bar Association the case is adjourned.

Fix.04.11.2025 for production and evidence of C.S.W-3 and 4.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**